<b>To:</b> Office of Planning and Research <b>From:</b>	(Public Agency) Caltrans, Dist. 02
1400 Tenth Street	1657 Riverside Drive MS 30
Sacramento, CA 95814	Redding CA 96001
County Clerk	
County of:	
Project Title: B Bar K Overlay	
Project Applicant: California Department of Transportation	
Project Location - Specific: Trinity County on State Route 3 between postmiles R26.3/2	9.8
Project Location - City: Proj	ect Location - County: <u>Trinity</u>
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: Using state funds, the California Department of Transportation (Caltrans) proposes an overlay project on State Route 3 in Trinity County. The project is needed because the pavement has degraded to a point where maintenance is required to extend the service life. The purpose is to preserve the roadway in a state where minimal maintenance is required, improve ride quality, and extend the service life of the existing pavement.	
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: California Department of Transportation  Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: California Department of Transportation	
Exempt Status (check one):	
	evieting public readway and will not involve
The proposed project will consists of the maintenance of an existing public roadway and will not involve expansion of use beyond current use. The proposed project has no potential to result in significant effects to the environment.	
Lead Agency Contact Person: Emiliano Pro Area Code/	Telephone/Extension: <u>530-945-4323</u>
If filed by applicant:  1. Attach certified document of exemption finding.  2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project?   YES  NO	
Signature: Emiliano Pro Date: 8/9/2021	Title: Senior Environmental Planner
✓ Signed by Lead Agency ☐ Signed by Applicant	
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110. Public Resources Code.	Date Received for filing at OPR

Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.